7 

vi  Fees (as approved by the state government): Fees Regulating Authority, M.S., Mumbai 

SN Department 
Fee ( Approved by the State 

Government) 2025-26  

Engineering and Technology  (UG) 

01 Computer Science and Engineering 

Rs.1, 34,000/- (Rs. One Lack 

Thirty Four Thousand Only) 

02 Electrical Engineering (Electgronics and Power) 

03 Electronics and Telecommuniation Engineering 

04 Mechanical Engineering 

05 Information Technology 

Engineering and Technology  (PG) 

06 Electrical Power System 

Rs.52,000/- (Rs. Fifty Two 

Thousand Only)  

07 Digital Electronics 

08 Computer Engineering 

09 Advanced Manufacturing and Mechanical Systems Design 

Management (PG) 

10 M.B.A. 
Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs. Ninenty 

Thousand Only) 

vii. Name and duration of Programme(s) having Twinning and Collaboration with Foreign